RESOLUTION NO. 7-97

WHEREAS, Habitat For Humanity is a not-for-profit organization that constructs affordable single family houses for qualifying families; and

WHEREAS, a qualified family has requested Habitat For Humanity to construct a house within the Village of Chatham; and

WHEREAS, Habitat For Humanity wishes to develop a "partnership" with the citizens and organizations that make up the community of Chatham; and

WHEREAS, the project proposed by Habitat For Humanity is consistent with the goals and objectives of the Village of Chatham.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois commend Habitat For Humanity for their good work and support their effort to construct affordable single family housing within the Village of Chatham.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Village of Chatham will work with Habitat For Humanity to identify and explain village zoning and building code requirements.

Linda Koester, Village President

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

Penny Moomey, Village Clerk				
Penny Mo	omey, Vi.	llage Clerk /		
AYES:	6		PASSED:	yes